

**07.10.2022: xəbər**

### **Khazar University in the VIII Baku International Book Fair**

Library - Information Center of Khazar University participates in the 8th Baku International Book Fair organized by the Ministry of Culture.

More than 60 foreign organizations from more than 10 countries, 118 local publishing houses and enterprises related to book art are represented at the exhibition, opened on October 5 at the Baku Expo Center. At the opening ceremony, Deputy Prime Minister Ali Ahmadov, Minister of Culture Anar Karimov, Deputy Minister of Culture and Tourism of Turkey Serdar Cham and Chairman of Azerbaijan Writers' Union, People's Writer Anar spoke about the importance of the exhibition.

The stand of Khazar University is among the higher schools. At Khazar University's stand, mainly textbooks and teaching aids, scientific journals, and conference materials published by the university are displayed. At the exhibition, products with the logo of Khazar University - notebooks, pens, bags, shirts and folders - are presented to the participants.

VIII Baku International Book Fair will continue until October 10.

### **Xəzər Universiteti VIII Bakı Beynəlxalq Kitab Sərgisində iştirak edir**

Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana - İnformasiya Mərkəzi Mədəniyyət Nazirliyinin təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilən VIII Bakı Beynəlxalq Kitab Sərgisində iştirak edir.

Oktyabrın 5-də Bakı Ekspo Mərkəzində açılışı olan sərgidə 10-dan çox ölkədən 60-dan artıq xarici təşkilat, 118 yerli nəşriyyat-poliqrafiya və kitab sənəti ilə əlaqəli müəssisə təmsil olunur. Açılış mərasimində Baş nazirin müavini Əli Əhmədov, mədəniyyət naziri Anar Kərimov, Türkiyənin mədəniyyət və turizm nazirinin müavini Serdar Çam və Azərbaycan Yazıçılar Birliyinin sədri, Xalq yazıçısı Anar çıxış edərək, sərginin əhəmiyyətindən danışblar.

Ali məktəblər arasında Xəzər Universitetinin stendi də yer alır. Xəzər Universitetinin stendində, əsasən, universitetin nəşri olan dərslik və dərs vəsaitləri, elmi jurnallar, konfrans materialları nümayiş olunur. Sərgidə Xəzər Universitetinin loqosu olan məhsullar - bloknot, qələm, çanta, köynək və qovluq iştirakçılara hədiyyə edilir.

VIII Bakı Beynəlxalq Kitab Sərgisi oktyabrın 10-na qədər davam edəcək.



